



**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR**

**WPC No. 3195 of 2021**

**RAHUL GIRI GOSWAMI versus STATE OF CHHATTISGARH**

**Order Sheet**

|                  |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          |
|------------------|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
|                  |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          |
| <b>16.4.2026</b> | <p>Mr. Yogeshwar Sharma, Advocate for the petitioner.</p> <p>Mr. Anil Pandey, G.A. for the State/ respondents No. 1 to 3.</p> <p>Mr. Anadi Sharma, Advocate for the respondent No. 4-university.</p> <p>Mr. Sudhanshu Upadhyaya, Advocate for the respondent No. 5.</p> <p>None for the respondents No. 6 and 7, though served.</p> <p>Mr. Anadi Sharma, counsel for the respondent-university prays for and is granted four weeks' time to file reply.</p> <p>Call this matter thereafter.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>Sd/-</b><br/>(Rakesh Mohan Pandey)<br/><b>JUDGE</b></p> |
| Ajinkya          |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          |